

**Consolidated Segment Information**

**Information on net sales, and profit or loss by each reporting segment**

As of April 1, 2019, reflecting change of organization structure, the reporting segments were reclassified from "Power Electronics Systems - Energy Solutions" and "Power Electronics Systems - Industry Solutions", to "Power Electronics Systems Energy" and "Power Electronics Systems Industry".

Additionally, the name of reporting segment was changed from "Power and New Energy" to "Power Generation".

This name change of reporting segment do not effect the contents of information.

The reporting segment information for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2019 has been reclassified to reflect these changes.

**FY2019**

Millions of yen

	Power Electronics Systems Energy	Power Electronics Systems Industry	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Power Generation	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	214,851	307,013	134,384	104,052	109,278	31,024	900,604	-	900,604
Inter-segment sales and transfers	3,162	10,469	3,037	361	612	29,819	47,462	(47,462)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>218,013</b>	<b>317,482</b>	<b>137,421</b>	<b>104,413</b>	<b>109,891</b>	<b>60,843</b>	<b>948,066</b>	<b>(47,462)</b>	<b>900,604</b>
Segment profits (losses)	12,322	16,547	9,718	3,842	2,298	2,694	47,424	(4,909)	42,515

**FY2018**

Millions of yen

	Power Electronics Systems Energy	Power Electronics Systems Industry	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Power Generation	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	219,758	309,572	133,828	113,345	106,921	31,488	914,915	-	914,915
Inter-segment sales and transfers	4,377	12,910	3,506	260	90	30,740	51,885	(51,885)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>224,136</b>	<b>322,482</b>	<b>137,334</b>	<b>113,606</b>	<b>107,012</b>	<b>62,228</b>	<b>966,801</b>	<b>(51,885)</b>	<b>914,915</b>
Segment profits (losses)	16,829	19,417	15,623	5,756	4,750	2,765	65,143	(5,170)	59,972

**FY2019**

Millions of U.S. dollars

	Power Electronics Systems Energy	Power Electronics Systems Industry	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Power Generation	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	1,989	2,843	1,244	963	1,012	287	8,339	-	8,339
Inter-segment sales and transfers	29	97	28	3	6	276	439	(439)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>2,019</b>	<b>2,940</b>	<b>1,272</b>	<b>967</b>	<b>1,018</b>	<b>563</b>	<b>8,778</b>	<b>(439)</b>	<b>8,339</b>
Segment profits (losses)	114	153	90	36	21	25	439	(45)	394